AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117– 54

OFFERED BY MR. GARAMENDI OF CALIFORNIA

At the end of subtitle C of title XXVIII, insert the following:

1 SEC. 28_____. IDENTIFICATION OF DEFENSE ACCESS ROADS, 2 BEALE AIR FORCE BASE AND TRAVIS AIR 3 FORCE BASE, CALIFORNIA.

4 (a) CERTIFICATION.—For purposes of the Defense 5 Access Road Program, the roads specified in subsection (b) in the vicinity of Beale Air Force Base, California, or 6 in the vicinity of Travis Air Force Base, California, are 7 hereby certified to the Secretary of Defense, and by exten-8 9 sion to the Secretary of Transportation, as important to 10 the national defense pursuant to section 210 of title 23, United States Code. 11

12 (b) ROADS IDENTIFIED.—The certification made by13 subsection (a) applies to the following roads:

- 14 (1) For Beale Air Force Base, California:
- 15 (A) Chuck Yeager Road.
- 16 (B) North Beale Road.
- 17 (C) Spenceville Road, also known as Camp18 Beale Highway.

2

1	(D) South Beale Road.
2	(2) For Travis Air Force Base, California:
3	(A) Air Base Parkway.
4	(B) Canon Road.
5	(C) Gate Road, including North Gate
6	Road.
7	(D) Petersen Road.
8	(E) Vanden Road.
	\boxtimes